
Bluetooth Microphone

SmartMike Classic

Product Model:S630





Downloading the app

To utilize all functions of the device, please download the MetAudio app.

Method 1：Search MetAudio in the Apple/Google Play store

Method 2：Scan the below QR code to download



SmartMike Classic x1 

Earpiece x1

USB-C Charging Cable x1

Windfoam x1

Deadcat x1

Instruction Manual x



Product Specifications

Weight: 14 g

Bluetooth Chipset: Qualcomm CSR

Bluetooth effective distance: 15m

Microphone Type: Omnidirectional condenser mic capsule 

Recording Bandwidth: 20Hz-20KHz

Sampling Frequency: 44.1KHz

Frequency range: 20Hz-20KHz

Built-in battery: 115 mAh

Charge time: <2 hours

Input voltage: 5V

Charging port: USB-C



Device Instructions

Turn on：
While powered off, hold for 3s to turn on and enter pairing state.

Turn off：
While powered on, hold for 3s to turn off.

Manual pairing：
While powered off, hold for 5s to enter manual pairing state.

Recording：
While in the app’s recording interface, single click to 

start/stop recording.

Calls：
Single click to take/hang up calls, hold for 1s to refuse 

an incoming call

Music：
While playing music, double click to play/pause music.

Omnidirectional 
microphone

Power 
button

USB-C 
charging port

Indicator 
light

3.5mm 
audio jack



Bluetooth Connection
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Connecting for the first time
Place your phone within 1m of SmartMike Classic.
Hold the power button for 3s. SmartMike Classic will turn on and enter Bluetooth pairing state. 
The indicator light will flash rapidly in blue.
On your phone’s Bluetooth list, search for “SmartMike Classic” and click on it to connect via Bluetooth. 
After connection is successful, SmartMike Classic’s indicator light will flash slowly in blue. 

Automatic re-connecting
This applies to those who have already established a Bluetooth connection with SmartMike 
Classic and their mobile phone.
With your phone’s Bluetooth turned on, turn on SmartMike Classic.
SmartMike Classic’s indicator light will change from rapid flash to slow flash in blue, indicating 
that the reconnection is successful.

Manual pairing
This applies to those who have already established a Bluetooth connection with SmartMike 
Classic and their mobile phone.
Hold the power button for 5s. SmartMike Classic will turn on and enter manual pairing state. 
The indicator light will flash rapidly in blue.
On your phone’s Bluetooth list, search for “SmartMike Classic” and click on it to establish 
Bluetooth connection.



Please use the USB-C charging cable to connect the device with a 
USB charging port or a computer.
(1)  Low battery warning：While battery is lower than 10%, indicator 
       light will flash slowly in red
(2) During charging：Indicator light will glow red
(3) Charge complete：Indicator light will glow green

Charging The Device
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Precautions
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1. Do not disassemble;

2. Do not expose the device to excessive heat, such as prolonged exposure to 

    the sun, near a fire source or similar environments;

3. The battery cannot be replaced by yourself. If you need to replace it, please 

    contact professional maintenance personnel;

4. Do not modify the device by yourself, do not use an external antenna alone or 

   use other transmitting antennas;

5. Please use a soft dry cloth to clean the equipment;

6. Do not expose device to water or other liquids;

7. Direct or indirect losses caused by violation of the rules of use are not 

    covered by warranty;

8. Do not swallow product or accessories;

9. If you have any questions or problems about this equipment that are not 

   covered in this manual, please contact us



FCC Warning Message
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Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 

digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide

reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 

equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 

and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 

user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 

following measures: 

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

    receiver is connected. 
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FCC Warning Message

FCC ID:2AK54-SABINE-S630

Responsible Party:

Company name:Sabinetek Corporation

Address:4999 Ginger Court Rancho Cucamonga CA

Tel:(909) 764 8866

E-mail: brett.yang@sabinetek.com

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 

compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 

following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 

(2)   this device must accept any interference received, including interference 

          that may cause undesired operation.



Follow us
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Official Website

For more information, please visit our 

website: www.sabinetek.com





蓝牙麦克风

SmartMike Classic

产品型号:S630



APP下载

设备全功能使用需要下载塞宾元音APP.

方法1：苹果或安卓主流应用商店搜索塞宾元音

方法2：扫描下方二维码，进行下载



SmartMike Classic x1 

耳机x1

Type-C数据线x1

防风海绵x1

防风毛罩x1

说明书x1



产品规格说明

重量：14 g

蓝牙芯片：Qualcomm CSR

蓝牙有效距离：15m

麦克风类型：全指向电容音头

录制带宽：20Hz-20KHz

采样率：44.1KHz

频率响应：20Hz-20KHz

频率响应：20Hz-20KHz

内置电池：115 mAh

充电时间：＜2小时

充电输入电压：5V

充电接口：Type-C



电源键

指示灯

3.5mm 接口

全指向
麦克风

Type-C
充电口

开机：关机状态长按3s开机，进入待连接状态；

关机：开机状态长按3s关机；

手动配对：关机状态长按5s开机，

                 进入手动蓝牙配对状态；

录制：APP录制界面，单击按键开始/停止录制；

通话：单击接听/挂断电话，

          来电话时长按1s，拒接电话；

音乐：播放音乐时双击为音乐播放/暂停



蓝牙连接
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初次配对

将手机放置于距离SmartMike Classic 1米范围内

长按电源键3秒，SmartMike Classic开机并进入蓝牙配对状态，此时指示灯呈蓝色快速闪烁状态

在手机蓝牙列表中查找SmartMike Classic，点击建立蓝牙连接

配对完成后，SmartMike Classic指示灯呈蓝色慢速闪烁状态

自动回连

此项只适用于已与SmartMike Classic建立过蓝牙连接的手机

确保手机蓝牙开启，打开SmartMike Classic

观察SmartMike Classic 指示灯由蓝色快速闪烁变为慢速闪烁，回连成功

手动配对

此项适用于已与其它手机建立过连接的SmartMike Classic，

长按电源键5秒，SmartMike Classic开机并进入蓝牙配对状态，此时指示灯呈蓝色快速闪烁状态

在手机蓝牙列表中查找SmartMike Classic，点击建立蓝牙连接



请使用Type-C数据线连接本设备和充电器或电脑。
1. 低电提醒：当电池电量低于10%，红灯慢闪

2. 充电中：指示灯红色常亮

3. 充电完成：指示灯绿色常亮

6



1. 请勿自行拆开机壳；

2. 请勿将整机过度受热，如长时间暴露在阳光下照射，靠近火源或类似环境中；

3. 电池不可自行更换，如需更换，请联系专业维修人员；

4. 请勿自行改装本设备，不得独自外接天线或改用其他发射天线；

5. 请使用柔软的干布清洁本设备；

6. 请勿置于水或其他任何液体中；

7. 因违反使用规则而造成的直接或间接损失，不在质保范畴之内；

8. 请勿吞食本产品及附件；

9. 如果您有任何关于本设备的疑问或问题，而本手册中未能涵盖，请与我们取得联系。

7



8

公众号二维码 官网二维码

最新资料请登录官网 www.sabinetek.com 查询

关注我们





Microphone Bluetooth

SmartMike Classic

Modèle du produit: S630



Téléchargement de l'Application

Pour utiliser toutes les fonctions de l'appareil, veuillez télécharger 
l'application MetAudio.

Méthode 1: Recherchez MetAudio dans Apple/Google Play store 

Méthode 2: scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour télécharger



SmartMike Classic x1

Écouteur x1

Câble de Charge USB-C x1

Éponge Coupe-vent x1

Fourrure Pare-brise x1

Manuel d'Instructions x1



Spécifications du Produit

Poids: 14g

Chipset Bluetooth: Qualcomm CSR

Distance effective Bluetooth: 15m

Type de microphone: Capsule de microphone à condensateur 

omnidirectionnelle

Bande passante d'enregistrement: 20 Hz-20 KHz

Fréquence d'échantillonnage: 44,1 KHz

Plage de fréquence: 20Hz-20KHz

Batterie intégrée: 115 mAh

Temps de charge: <2 heures

Tension d'entrée: 5V

Port de charge: USB-C



Device Instructions

Allumer: 
Pendant la mise hors tension, maintenez enfoncé pendant 3 secondes 
pour allumer l'appareil et entrer dans l'état d'appariement.
Éteindre: 
Pendant la mise sous tension, maintenez enfoncé pendant 
3 secondes pour éteindre l'appareil.
Appariement manuel: 
Pendant la mise hors tension, maintenez enfoncé pendant 
5 secondes pour entrer dans l'état d'appariement manuel.
Enregistrement: 
Dans l'interface d'enregistrement de l'application, un seul 
clic pour démarrer/arrêter l'enregistrement.
Appels: 
Un seul clic pour prendre/raccrocher les appels, maintenez 
enfoncé pendant 1 seconde pour refuser un appel entrant.
Musique: 
Pendant la lecture de musique, double-cliquez pour lire/mettre 
en pause la musique

Microphone 
omnidirectionnel

Bouton 
d'alimentation

Port de charge 
USB-C

Indicateur 

Prise audio 
de 3,5 mm



Connexion Bluetooth
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Connexion pour la première fois
Placez votre téléphone à moins de 1 m du SmartMike Classic.
Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 3 secondes, le SmartMike Classic s'allumera et 
entrera dans l'état d'appariement Bluetooth, l'indicateur clignotera rapidement en bleu.
Sur la liste Bluetooth de votre téléphone, recherchez «SmartMike Classic» et cliquez dessus pour qu'ils se 
connectent via Bluetooth. Une fois la connexion établie avec succès, l'indicateur du SmartMike Classic 
clignotera lentement en bleu

Reconnexion automatique
Ceci s'applique à ceux qui ont déjà établi une connexion Bluetooth avec SmartMike Classic et 
leur téléphone mobile.
Avec le Bluetooth de votre téléphone activé, allumez SmartMike Classic.
L'indicateur du SmartMike Classic passera du clignotement rapide au clignotement lent en bleu, montrant 
que la reconnexion est réussie.

Appariement manuel
Ceci s'applique à ceux qui ont déjà établi une connexion Bluetooth avec SmartMike Classic et 
leur téléphone mobile.
Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 5 secondes, le SmartMike Classic s'allumera et 
entrera dans l'état d'appariement manuel, l'indicateur clignotera rapidement en bleu.
Sur la liste Bluetooth de votre téléphone, recherchez «SmartMike Classic» et cliquez dessus pour établir 
la connexion Bluetooth.



Veuillez utiliser le câble de charge USB-C pour connecter l'appareil à 
un port de charge USB ou à un ordinateur.
(1)  Avertissement de batterie faible: Lorsque la batterie est inférieure 
      à 10%, l'indicateur clignotera lentement en rouge.
(2)  Pendant la charge: L'indicateur s'allumera en rouge.
(3)  Charge terminée: L'indicateur s'allumera en vert.

Charge de l’Appareil
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Précautions
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1. Ne démontez pas l'appareil;

2. N'exposez pas l'appareil à une chaleur excessive, telle qu'une exposition prolongée 

    au soleil, à proximité d'une source d'incendie ou d'environnements similaires;

3. La batterie ne peut pas être remplacée par vous-même. Si vous devez la remplacer, 

    veuillez contacter le personnel de maintenance professionnel;

4. Ne modifiez pas l'appareil par vous-même, n'utilisez pas d'antenne externe seule ou 

    n'utilisez pas d'autres antennes émettrices;

5. Veuillez utiliser un chiffon doux et sec pour nettoyer l'appareil;

6. N'exposez pas l'appareil à l'eau ou à d'autres liquides;

7. Les pertes directes ou indirectes causées par la violation des règles d'utilisation ne 

    sont pas couvertes par la garantie;

8. Il est interdit d'avaler de produit ou d'accessoires;

9. Si vous avez des questions ou des problèmes concernant cet appareil qui ne sont 

    pas mentionnés dans ce manuel, veuillez nous contacter.



Nous Suivre

8

Site officiel

Pour plus d'informations, veuillez visiter notre site 

Web: www.sabinetek.com


